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Table 42.—Summary showing Amounts to the Credit of Local Bodies in the Deposit
Account on 31st March, 1903, in respect to "Thirds" of Deferred-payment, Perpetual-lease,

Occupation-with-right-of-purchase, and Lease-in-perpetuity Lands, and "Fourths"
of Small Grazing-runs.

Table 43.—Showing Surveyors employed and the Work on Hand on 31st March, 1903.

Table 44.— Summary of Work done for other Departments and for Local Bodies during
the Year ended 31st March, 1903.

Land District. Amount.

Auckland
Hawke's Bay...
Taranaki
Wellington
Nelson
Marlborough ...
Westland
Canterbury
Otago
Southland

£ s. d.
7,283 18 8
2,586 0 2
6,071 0 1

19,625 12 0
592 15 9
821 8 2
196 11 8

687 10 7
2,145 17 10
1,199 18 2

Total £41,210 13 10

Surveyorsemployed. Work on Hand.

Chief Surveyors.
Settle- Native Roads, | „. „
ment. Blocks, &c. &c. | Town- anL^ralStaff. Tempo-

rary. District. Trig.

Sq. Ml. Acres.
359,336
185,356
210,031
283,690
157,100
51,650
25,000
66,752
59,950
10,200

Acres. Miles.
146

2
66

184

Acres. Acres.
5. Mueller
5. 0. Gold Smith
as. Mackenzie ..
ohn Strauchon ..
N. G. Murray ..
j. W. Adams
t. J. Roberts
Chos. Humphries
3. Barron
I. Hay ..

8
4
4
9
5
2
1
2
3
2

21
3
9

10
7
2
4

Auckland
Hawke's Bay
Taranaki
Wellington ..
Nelson
Marlborough
Westland
Canterbury ..
Otago
Southland ..

812J
3,359

13,164
244

100,621

81

200
100

ioo
110 4,840

31,000

5ra
1 250

1

Totals 40 57 3,781$ 1,409,065 149,869 434^ 401 250

District in which Workwas executed. Cost. District inwhich Work was executed. Cost.

Auckland ..
Hawke's Bay
Taranaki ..
Wellington
Nelson

i

£ s. d.
2,721 15 7

633 19 6
874 1 7

3,470 10 2
962 16 0

Brought forward
Marlborough
Westland
Canterbury
Otago
Southland

£ s. d.
8,663 2 10

98 7 4
838 11 6

1,682 12 3
1,052 15 10

371 8 3

Carried forward Total ..8,663 2 10 12,706 18 0
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