Table 42.—Summary showing Amounts to the Credit of Local Bodies in the Deposit Account on 31st March, 1903, in respect to "Thirds" of Deferred-payment, Perpetuallease, Occupation-with-right-of-purchase, and Lease-in-perpetuity Lands, and "Fourths" of Small Grazing-runs.

	Land Di	Amount.			
					£ s. d.
Auckland	• • •	•••	• • • •	•••	7,283 18 8
Hawke's Bay	•••				2,586 0 2
Taranaki					6,071 0 1
Wellington					19,625 12 0
Nelson		•••	·		592 15 9
Marlborough	•••			1	$821 \ 8 \ 2$
Westland					196 11 8
Canterbury					687 10 7
Otago	•••	•••			$2.145 \ 17 \ 10$
Southland	•••	•••	•••		1,199 18 2
Total			•••		£41,210 13 10

Table 43.—Showing Surveyors EMPLOYED and the Work on HAND on 31st March, 1903.

	Surveyors employed.		Work on Hand.								
Chief Surveyors.	Staff. Temporary.		District.	Trig.	Settle- Native ment. Blocks, &c.		Roads, &c.	Town.	Mining and Mineral Leases.		
				Sq. Ml.	Acres.	Acres.	Miles.	Acres.	Acres.		
G. Mueller	8	21	Auckland		359,336		146				
E. C. Gold Smith	4	3	Hawke's Bay		185,356	13,164	2				
Jas. Mackenzie	4	9	Taranaki	312 1	210,031	244	66	200			
John Strauchon	9	10	Wellington	3,359	283,690	100,621	184	100	1		
W. G. Murray	5	7	Nelson	-,	157,100				1		
C. W. Adams	2	2	Marlborough		51,650	1	31				
G. J. Roberts	1	4	Westland		25,000			100			
Thos. Humphries	2		Canterbury		66,752		$5\frac{5}{18}$				
D. Barron	3		Otago	110	59,950	4,840	- 10	1	250		
J. Hay	2	i	Southland		10,200	31,000	••		•••		
Totals	40	57		3,7813	1,409,065	149,869	434 5	401	250		

Table 44.—Summary of Work done for other Departments and for Local Bodies during the Year ended 31st March, 1903.

District in which Work was executed.			Cost.			District in which	Cost.				
Auckland				£ 2,721		7	Marlborough	ught for	ward		£ s. d 8,663 2 10 98 7 4
Hawke's Bay		• •	•••	633			Westland				838 11 6
'aranaki			••	874	-	7	Canterbury		• •		1,682 12 3
Vellington	• •	• •	••	3,470			Otago	• •	• •		1,052 15 10
Nelson	• •	••		962	16	0	Southland	• •	• •	••	371 8 8
Car	ried forv	ard		8,663	2	10	Tot	al			12,706 18 0